
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF KANSAS AT KANSAS CITY 

x 

In re Chapter 11 

JOHN Q. HAMMONS FALL 2006, LLC, et al., Case No. 16-21142 (RDB) 
Jointly administered 

Debtors. 
x Related to Doc. Nos. 1758 & 1759 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

Counsel for JD Holdings, L.L.C. ("JD Holdings") and certain of its affiliates' (collectively 

"Claimants") certifies that, on February 6, 2018, a true and correct copy of (i) Claimants' 

Application to Shorten Notice Period on Motion to Compel Production of Documents from 

Debtors [ECF No. 1758] (the "Motion"); and (ii) Notice of Objection Deadline and Opportunity 

for a Non-Evidentiary Hearing [ECF No. 1759] (the "Notice'), were electronically filed with the 

Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent notification to all parties of interest participating in 

the CM/ECF system. 

Counsel for Claimants further certifies that, on February 6, 2018, true and correct copies 

of the Motion and Notice were served via email upon counsel for the Debtors at the following 

email addresses: 

Stinson Leonard Street LLP 
Mark Shaiken KS# 11011 
Nicholas Zluticky 
Paul Hoffmann 
1201 Walnut, Suite 2900 
Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Telephone: (816) 842-8600 
Facsimile: (816) 691-3495 
mark.shaiken@stinson.com  

1  The affiliates are Atrium Gaming, LLC; Eastgate Funding LLC; Jonesboro Funding LLC; and 
Atrium TRS IV, L.P. and/or Atrium Finance IV, L.P. 
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nicholas.zluticky@stinson.com  
paul.hoffmann@stinson.com  

Dated: February 6, 2018 

MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & 
McCLOY LLP 

Scott A. Edelman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jed M. Schwartz (admitted pro hac vice) 
28 Liberty Street 
New York, NY 10005-1413 
Tel: (212) 530-5000 
Fax: (212) 530-5219 
sedelman@milbank.com  
jschwartz@milbank.com  

Mark Shinderman (admitted pro hac vice) 
2029 Century Park East 
33rd  Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3019 
Tel: (424) 386-4000 
Fax: (213) 629-5063 
mshinderman@milbank.com  

MCDOWELL RICE SMITH & BUCHANAN 

/s/ Jonathan Margolies  
Jonathan Margolies (MO 30770) 
Skelly Building, Suite 350 (KS Fed 70693) 
605 West 47th Street 
Kansas City, Missouri 64112 
Tel: (816) 753-5400 
Fax: (816) 753-9996 
jmargolies@mcdowellrice.com  

Counsel for JD Holdings, L.L.C., Atrium 
Gaming LLC; Eastgate Funding LLC; 
Jonesboro Funding LLC; and Atrium TRS IV, 
L.P. and/or Atrium Finance IV, L.P. 
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